

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23858/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2008 in WA No. 609/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

DISTRICT COLLECTOR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.VIJAYALAKSHMI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.
Mr. Mayur R. Shah, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

List this matter for final disposal in the month of March, 2010.
Counter-affidavit to be filed within 12 weeks. Rejoinder-affidavit to be
filed within eight weeks thereafter without further extension of time.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R.KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER